2013 - DOHLUNOFFICIAL COPY WARRANTY DEED

Statutory (Illinois)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR

Peter Stavrakis

Peter Stavrakis, an unmarried man



Doc#: 1325555030 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/12/2013 09:43 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Clor Old Vidino, dir dirina	
	Above Space for recorder's use only
and 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good	State of <u>Illinois</u> for and in consideration of <u>Ten</u> d and valuable considerations and WARRANTs to:
845 W. Belden Chicago, IL 60614	cy E. Shields 2008 Revocable Trust dated August 19, 2008
the following described real estate situated	in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:
See Exhibit A attached hereto.	
hereby releasing and waiving all rights unde State of Illinois *TO HAVE AND TO HOLD s	er and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the said premises forever.
and restrictions of record; public and utility of	t yet due and payable at closing; covenants, conditions, easements; condominium declaration and bylaws, ffects the Buyer's right to the use and quiet enjoyment of
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s):_	17-22-101-043-1114 & 17-22-101-043-1478
	Michigan Ave., Unit 1506 & P-444, Chicago, IL 60605
	Dated this day of, 20 <u>13</u> .

(SEAL)

1325555030 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

I, Jon P. Schlange Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Peter Stavrakis Peter Stavrakis NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOS MY COMMISSION SFAL HERE SEAL Lo the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and seknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as bis free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my hand and official seal, this Aday of September 20/3 Commission expires This instrument was prepared by Jonathan P. Schlange, P.O. Box 535, Palos Heights, IL 60463 (Name and Address) Leila T. Francis Esq. (Name) MAIL TO: Address Chicago T. 60603 (City, State and Zip) OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. REAL ESTATE TRANSFER 09/06/2013 CHICAGO: \$1,987.50	STATE OF ILLIN	NOIS)	SS.:				
Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Peter Stavrakis NOTARY Public. STATE OF LUNOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRESO/ADMA SEAL to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and HERE cknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my hand and official seal, this day of September 20/3 Commission expires 720 20/4 April Schlang NOTARY PUBLIC This instrument was prepared by Jonathan P. Schlange, P.O. Box 535, Palos Heights, IL 60463 (Name and Address) Leila T. Francis Esq. (Name) MAIL TO: [QO S. La alle J. # 1 Do (Address) Chicago T. Locko3 (City, State and Zip) OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. REAL ESTATE TRANSFER 09/06/2013 SHORT SCHICAGO: \$1,987.50	COUNTY OF CO	OOK)	55				
Peter Stavrakis JON P SCHLANGE NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS AND COMMISSION EXPIRES/1/20/14 SEAL to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as bis free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my hand and official seal, this 4 day of September 20/13 Commission expires 7/20 20/4 April 1000 NOTARY PUBLIC This instrument was prepared by Jonathan P. Schlange, P.O. Box 535, Palos Heights, IL 60463 (Name and Address) (Name and Address) WAIL TO: 90 S. La alle 4. #1 100 (Address) Chicago T. Lobo 3 (City, State and Zip) OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. REAL ESTATE TRANSFER 09/06/2013 CHICAGO: \$1.987.50		I, _ Not	Jon P. Schlange tary Public in and for said	County, in the Sta		ned, a	
the release and waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my hand and official seal, this 4th day of September, 20/3 Commission expires 7/20 20/4	SEAL	SS per to t	er Stavrakis rsonally known to me to be the foregoing instrument, knowledged that he signed	e the same person appeared before m	e this day in person, ered the said instrume	N P SCHLANGE JBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS JESSION EXPIRES97/20/14 and ent as	
Commission expires 7/20 20/4 Arr Schlange NOTARY PUBLIC This instrument was prepared by Jonathan P. Schlange, P.O. Box 535, Palos Heights, IL 60463 (Name and Address) Leila T. Francis Esq. send subsequent TAX BILLS TO: (Name) MAIL TO: 190 S. La alle J. #1) Do (Address) Chicago J. 60603 (City, State and Zip) OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. REAL ESTATE TRANSFER 09/06/2013 CHICAGO: \$1.987.50		the	release and waiver of the	e right of homestea	d.		
This instrument was prepared by Jonathan P. Schlange, P.O. Box 535, Palos Heights, IL 60463 (Name and Address) Leila T. Francis Esq. SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: (Name) MAIL TO: 190 S. La Calle F. # 1 Do (Address) Chicago T. 60603 (City, State and Zip) OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. REAL ESTATE TRANSFER 09/06/2013 ST. 1987.50	Given under my	hand and off	icial seal, this	day of	egt enver	_, 20 <u>_7_3</u>	
(Name and Address) Leila T. Francis Esq. (Name) SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: (Name) (Name)	Commission exp	oires	7/20 20/4	NOTA	P. S. Collon ARY PUBLIC		
MAIL TO: 190 S. La Calle St., #1)00 (Address) Chicago J. Loobo3 (City, State and Zip) OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. REAL ESTATE TRANSFER 09/06/2013 CHICAGO: \$1.987.50	This instrument	was prepared	i by <u>Jonathan P. Schlange</u>	e, P.O. <u>Box 535, Pa</u> (Na	los Heights, IL 6046 me and Address)	3	
Chicago Th. 60603 (City, State and Zip) OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. REAL ESTATE TRANSFER 09/06/2013 CHICAGO: \$1.987.50	MAIL TO:	eila Ti 1905. L	a Calle St. #	KI	•		e
OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. REAL ESTATE TRANSFER 09/06/2013 CHICAGO: \$1.987.50		Chica	go IL. 606	03	(Audress)	belden	
CHICAGO: \$1.987.50	OR I	RECORDER'	'S OFFICE BOX NO			b)	•

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		09/06/2013
	CHICAGO:	\$1,987.50
	CTA:	\$795.00
	TOTAL:	\$2,782.50

17-22-101-043-1114 | 20130601608444 | EJK0Q5

PREMIER TITLE 1350 W. NORTHWEST HIGHWAY ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004 (847) 255-7100

REAL ESTATE TRAI	NSFER	09/06/2013
	СООК	\$132.50
	ILLINOIS:	\$265.00
	TOTAL:	\$397.50
17-22-101-043-111	4 201306016084	44 2XV2SE

1325555030 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 1506 AND P-444 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN MICHIGAN AVENUE TOWER CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0506227076, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

EXCLUSIVE USE FOP. STORAGE PURPOSES IN AND TO STORAGE SPACE NO. S-114, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONFOMINIUM AND SURVEY ATTACHED THERETO, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Common Address: 1250 S. Michigan Ave Unit 1506 & P-444, Chicago, IL Ollnin Clark's Offica

PIN: 17-22-101-043-1114

17-22-101-043-1478